

PAGE 1 of 2			BID TAB OF QUOTES 3-04-2021 2021 MONTVILLE TOWNSHIP ROAD BID MONTVILLE TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MELWAY PAVING CO. 7571 S.R.83 HOLMESVILLE, OHIO 44633		RONYAK PAVING, INC 14376 N. CHESHIRE ST. BURTON, OHIO 44021		KARVO COMPANIES, INC 4524 HUDSON DRIVE STOW, OHIO 44224		CHAGRIN VALLEY PAVING 17290 MUNN ROAD CHAGRIN FALLS, OH 44023		CROSSROADS ASPHALT 13421 HAWKE ROAD COLUMBIA STATION, OHIO 44028		KOKOSING CONST. CO. 1539 LOWELL STREET ELYRIA, OHIO 44035		PERK COMPANY, INC. 8100 GRAND AVE. SUITE 100 CLEVELAND, OHIO 44104	
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION		UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL		
PROPOSAL NO. 1 – T.H. 71 Poe Road – (S.R.3 to S.R.57)																						
254	25325	S.Y.	2' Depth Bituminous Planing & Butt Joints		\$1.50	\$37,987.50	\$0.75	\$18,993.75	\$1.00	\$25,325.00	\$0.78	\$19,753.50	\$1.00	\$25,325.00	\$1.35	\$34,188.75	\$0.90	\$22,792.50	\$1.18	\$29,883.50		
253	100	S.Y.	Pavement Repairs – 4" Full Depth		\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$170.00	\$17,000.00	\$195.00	\$19,500.00	\$245.00	\$24,500.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$190.00	\$19,000.00	\$230.00	\$23,000.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00		
614	2.01	Miles	Temp. Yellow Center Line, Class 1 (Milling)		\$950.00	\$1,909.50	\$1,000.00	\$2,010.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,010.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,010.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,010.00	\$900.00	\$1,809.00	\$900.00	\$1,809.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,412.00		
209	4.02	Miles	Linear Grading		\$1,000.00	\$4,020.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,020.00	\$700.00	\$2,814.00	\$550.00	\$2,211.00	\$500.00	\$2,010.00	\$800.00	\$3,216.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,040.00	\$2,750.00	\$11,055.00		
407	2533	Gals.	"Trackless" SS-1 Bit. Tack Coat		\$3.75	\$9,498.75	\$1.90	\$4,812.70	\$1.75	\$4,432.75	\$2.00	\$5,066.00	\$2.00	\$5,066.00	\$2.85	\$7,219.05	\$1.86	\$4,711.38	\$3.00	\$7,599.00		
441	527	C.Y.	3/4" 448 Type 1 Intermediate Coarse Asphalt		\$160.00	\$84,320.00	\$120.00	\$63,240.00	\$126.00	\$66,402.00	\$125.00	\$65,875.00	\$150.00	\$79,050.00	\$142.00	\$74,834.00	\$139.00	\$73,253.00	\$147.73	\$77,853.71		
614	2.01	Miles	Temp. Yellow Center Line, Class 1 (Intermediate)		\$950.00	\$1,909.50	\$1,000.00	\$2,010.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,010.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,010.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,010.00	\$900.00	\$1,809.00	\$900.00	\$1,809.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,412.00		
407	2533	Gals.	"Trackless" SS-1 Bit. Tack Coat		\$3.75	\$9,498.75	\$1.90	\$4,812.70	\$1.75	\$4,432.75	\$2.00	\$5,066.00	\$2.00	\$5,066.00	\$2.85	\$7,219.05	\$1.86	\$4,711.38	\$2.00	\$5,066.00		
441	879	C.Y.	1.25" 448 Type 1 Surface Coarse Asphalt		\$180.00	\$158,220.00	\$135.00	\$118,665.00	\$139.00	\$122,181.00	\$142.00	\$124,818.00	\$150.00	\$131,850.00	\$157.00	\$138,003.00	\$171.00	\$150,309.00	\$165.00	\$145,035.00		
441	10	C.Y.	Asphalt for Driveways, Complete in Place		\$160.00	\$1,600.00	\$135.00	\$1,350.00	\$139.00	\$1,390.00	\$142.00	\$1,420.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$171.00	\$1,710.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00		
614	2.01	Miles	Temp. Yellow Center Line, Class 1 (Surface)		\$950.00	\$1,909.50	\$1,000.00	\$2,010.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,010.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,010.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,010.00	\$900.00	\$1,809.00	\$900.00	\$1,809.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,412.00		
617	498	Tons	2" Crushed Berm Material (2" Depth)		\$35.00	\$17,430.00	\$30.00	\$14,940.00	\$40.00	\$19,820.00	\$30.00	\$14,940.00	\$25.00	\$12,450.00	\$38.00	\$18,924.00	\$20.00	\$9,980.00	\$33.00	\$16,434.00		
642	2.01	Miles	Yellow Center Line, Class 1		\$950.00	\$1,909.50	\$2,445.00	\$4,914.45	\$2,445.00	\$4,914.45	\$2,445.00	\$4,914.45	\$2,445.00	\$4,914.45	\$2,445.00	\$4,914.45	\$2,445.00	\$4,914.45	\$1,200.00	\$2,412.00		
642	4.02	Miles	White Painted Edge Line, Class 1		\$800.00	\$3,216.00	\$1,844.00	\$7,412.88	\$1,844.00	\$7,412.88	\$1,844.00	\$7,412.88	\$1,844.00	\$7,412.88	\$1,844.00	\$7,412.88	\$1,844.00	\$7,412.88	\$1,200.00	\$4,824.00		
642	20	L.F.	24" White Painted Stop Line – Class 1		\$7.00	\$140.00	\$19.00	\$380.00	\$19.00	\$380.00	\$19.00	\$380.00	\$19.00	\$380.00	\$19.00	\$380.00	\$19.00	\$380.00	\$10.00	\$200.00		
604	2	Each	Furnish & Install Survey Monuments, EJJW 2965 or Equivalent		\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00		
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control		\$9,985.50	\$9,985.50	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$25,675.00	\$25,675.00	\$16,850.00	\$16,850.00	\$12,350.00	\$12,350.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00		
Subtotal Proposal No.1						\$364,955.50		\$281,471.48		\$299,634.83		\$309,111.83		\$314,704.33		\$336,588.18		\$320,321.59		\$346,998.21		
PROPOSAL NO. 2 – T.H. 318 Maple Heights Drive - (All + Circle)																						
253	50	S.Y.	Pavement Repairs – 4" Full Depth		\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$170.00	\$8,500.00	\$195.00	\$9,750.00	\$165.00	\$8,250.00	\$215.00	\$10,750.00	\$190.00	\$9,500.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00		
422	3550	Gals.	CSR-2P Seal Coat Applied at 0.45 Gal./S.Y.		\$2.85	\$10,117.50	\$2.50	\$8,875.00	\$2.25	\$7,987.50	\$2.52	\$8,946.00	\$2.52	\$8,946.00	\$2.35	\$8,342.50	\$2.05	\$7,277.50	\$2.39	\$8,484.50		
422	79	Tons	No. 8 ACBF Slag Applied at 20 Lbs./S.Y.		\$70.00	\$5,530.00	\$80.00	\$6,320.00	\$65.00	\$5,135.00	\$72.24	\$5,706.96	\$72.24	\$5,706.96	\$68.00	\$5,372.00	\$110.00	\$8,690.00	\$63.00	\$4,977.00		
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control		\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,627.35	\$1,627.35	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$650.00	\$650.00		
Subtotal Proposal No.2						\$26,447.50		\$25,322.35		\$24,872.50		\$23,902.96		\$26,102.96		\$24,714.50		\$29,867.50		\$26,611.50		
PROPOSAL NO. 3 – T.H. 319 Linda Drive - (All + Circle)																						
253	50	S.Y.	Pavement Repairs – 4" Full Depth		\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$170.00	\$8,500.00	\$195.00	\$9,750.00	\$195.00	\$9,750.00	\$215.00	\$10,750.00	\$190.00	\$9,500.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00		
422	1632	Gals.	CSR-2P Seal Coat Applied at 0.45 Gal./S.Y.		\$2.85	\$4,651.20	\$2.50	\$4,080.00	\$2.25	\$3,672.00	\$2.52	\$4,112.64	\$2.52	\$4,112.64	\$2.35	\$3,835.20	\$2.05	\$3,345.60	\$2.39	\$3,900.48		
422	36	Tons	No. 8 ACBF Slag Applied at 20 Lbs./S.Y.		\$70.00	\$2,520.00	\$80.00	\$2,880.00	\$75.00	\$2,700.00	\$72.24	\$2,600.64	\$72.24	\$2,600.64	\$68.00	\$2,448.00	\$110.00	\$3,960.00	\$63.00	\$2,268.00		
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control		\$800.00	\$800.00	\$741.57	\$741.57	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,330.00	\$1,330.00	\$650.00	\$650.00		
Subtotal Proposal No.3						\$17,971.20		\$16,201.57		\$17,972.00		\$17,463.28		\$17,823.28		\$16,183.20		\$21,135.60		\$19,318.48		
PROPOSAL NO. 4 – T.H. 482 Winding Woods Trail - (Maple Heights Dr. to Chippewa Trail)																						
253	50	S.Y.	Pavement Repairs – 4" Full Depth		\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$170.00	\$8,500.00	\$195.00	\$9,750.00	\$195.00	\$9,750.00	\$215.00	\$10,750.00	\$190.00	\$9,500.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00		
422	1999	Gals.	CSR-2P Seal Coat Applied at 0.45 Gal./S.Y.		\$2.85	\$4,557.15	\$2.50	\$3,997.50	\$2.25	\$3,597.75	\$2.52	\$4,029.48	\$2.52	\$4,029.48	\$2.35	\$3,757.65	\$2.05	\$3,277.95	\$2.39	\$3,821.61		
422	36	Tons	No. 8 ACBF Slag Applied at 20 Lbs./S.Y.		\$70.00	\$2,520.00	\$80.00	\$2,880.00	\$75.00	\$2,700.00	\$72.24	\$2,600.64	\$72.24	\$2,600.64	\$68.00	\$2,448.00	\$110.00	\$3,960.00	\$63.00	\$2,268.00		
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control		\$800.00	\$800.00	\$741.57	\$741.57	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$650.00	\$650.00		
Subtotal Proposal No.4						\$17,877.15		\$16,118.07		\$17,897.75		\$17,380.12		\$17,740.12		\$16,005.65		\$21,037.95		\$19,239.61		

			BID TAB OF QUOTES 3-04-2021 2021 MONTVILLE TOWNSHIP ROAD BID MONTVILLE TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MELWAY PAVING CO. 7571 S.R.83 HOLMESVILLE, OHIO 44633		RONYAK PAVING, INC 14376 N. CHESHIRE ST. BURTON, OHIO 44021		KARVO COMPANIES, INC 4524 HUDSON DRIVE STOW, OHIO 44224		CHAGRIN VALLEY PAVING 17299 MUNN ROAD CHAGRIN FALLS, OH 44023		CROSSROADS ASPHALT 13421 HAWKE ROAD COLUMBIA STATION, OHIO 44028		KOKOSING CONST. CO. 1639 LOWELL STREET ELYRIA, OHIO 44035		PERK COMPANY INC. 8100 GRAND AVE, SUITE 100 CLEVELAND, OHIO 44104	
PAGE	2 of	2	UNIT COST		TOTAL		UNIT COST		TOTAL		UNIT COST		TOTAL		UNIT COST		TOTAL		UNIT COST		TOTAL	
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION		UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL		
PROPOSAL NO. 6 – T.H. 864 Maplewood Farms Drive - (All + Circle)																						
253	50	S.Y.	Pavement Repairs – 4" Full Depth		\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$170.00	\$8,500.00	\$195.00	\$9,750.00	\$195.00	\$9,750.00	\$215.00	\$10,750.00	\$190.00	\$9,500.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00		
422	4581	Gals.	CSR-2P Seal Coat Applied at 0.45 Gal./S.Y.		\$2.85	\$13,055.85	\$2.50	\$11,452.50	\$2.25	\$10,307.25	\$2.52	\$11,544.12	\$2.52	\$11,544.12	\$2.35	\$10,765.35	\$2.05	\$9,391.05	\$2.39	\$10,948.59		
422	102	Tons	No. 8 ACBF Slag Applied at 20 Lbs./S.Y.		\$70.00	\$7,140.00	\$80.00	\$8,160.00	\$70.00	\$7,140.00	\$72.24	\$7,368.48	\$72.24	\$7,368.48	\$68.00	\$6,936.00	\$110.00	\$11,220.00	\$63.00	\$6,426.00		
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control		\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,101.12	\$2,101.12	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$820.00	\$820.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$650.00	\$650.00		
			Subtotal Proposal No.5			\$30,995.85		\$30,213.62		\$29,197.25		\$29,662.60		\$30,482.60		\$28,751.35		\$34,411.05		\$30,524.59		
PROPOSAL NO. 6 – T.H. 865 Secrest Circle - (All + Circle)																						
253	25	S.Y.	Pavement Repairs – 4" Full Depth		\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$170.00	\$4,250.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$235.00	\$5,875.00	\$215.00	\$5,375.00	\$190.00	\$4,750.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00		
422	633	Gals.	CSR-2P Seal Coat Applied at 0.45 Gal./S.Y.		\$2.85	\$1,804.05	\$2.50	\$1,582.50	\$2.25	\$1,424.25	\$2.52	\$1,595.16	\$2.52	\$1,595.16	\$3.00	\$1,899.00	\$2.05	\$1,297.65	\$2.39	\$1,512.87		
422	14	Tons	No. 8 ACBF Slag Applied at 20 Lbs./S.Y.		\$70.00	\$980.00	\$80.00	\$1,120.00	\$80.00	\$1,120.00	\$72.24	\$1,011.36	\$72.24	\$1,011.36	\$115.00	\$1,610.00	\$120.00	\$1,680.00	\$63.00	\$882.00		
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control		\$800.00	\$800.00	\$288.39	\$288.39	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$650.00	\$650.00		
			Subtotal Proposal No.6			\$8,584.05		\$7,240.89		\$9,444.25		\$9,481.52		\$8,141.52		\$9,834.00		\$9,827.65		\$9,294.87		
Alternate 1 – T.H.311 Hidden Acres Drive - (All + Circle)																						
253	50	S.Y.	Pavement Repairs – 4" Full Depth		\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$170.00	\$8,500.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$265.00	\$13,250.00	\$215.00	\$10,750.00	\$190.00	\$9,500.00	\$245.00	\$12,250.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00		
422	2528	Gals.	CSR-2P Seal Coat Applied at 0.45 Gal./S.Y.		\$2.85	\$7,204.80	\$2.50	\$6,320.00	\$2.25	\$5,688.00	\$2.52	\$6,370.56	\$2.52	\$6,370.56	\$2.35	\$5,940.80	\$2.05	\$5,182.40	\$2.39	\$6,041.92		
422	58	Tons	No. 8 ACBF Slag Applied at 20 Lbs./S.Y.		\$70.00	\$3,920.00	\$80.00	\$4,480.00	\$70.00	\$3,920.00	\$72.24	\$4,045.44	\$72.24	\$4,046.00	\$68.00	\$3,808.00	\$105.00	\$5,880.00	\$63.00	\$3,528.00		
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control		\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00	\$650.00		
			Subtotal Alternate 1			\$21,924.80		\$20,300.00		\$21,608.00		\$24,866.00		\$21,616.56		\$22,148.80		\$24,312.40		\$22,719.92		
Alternate 2 – T.H.312 Standing Oak Drive - (All + Circle)																						
253	25	S.Y.	Pavement Repairs – 4" Full Depth		\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$170.00	\$4,250.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$305.00	\$7,625.00	\$215.00	\$5,375.00	\$190.00	\$4,750.00	\$245.00	\$6,125.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00		
422	856	Gals.	CSR-2P Seal Coat Applied at 0.45 Gal./S.Y.		\$2.85	\$2,439.60	\$2.50	\$2,140.00	\$2.25	\$1,926.00	\$2.52	\$2,157.12	\$2.52	\$2,157.12	\$2.35	\$2,011.60	\$2.05	\$1,754.80	\$2.39	\$2,045.84		
422	19	Tons	No. 8 ACBF Slag Applied at 20 Lbs./S.Y.		\$70.00	\$1,330.00	\$80.00	\$1,520.00	\$85.00	\$1,615.00	\$72.24	\$1,372.56	\$72.24	\$1,372.56	\$95.00	\$1,805.00	\$105.00	\$1,995.00	\$63.00	\$1,197.00		
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control		\$800.00	\$800.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$1,525.00	\$1,525.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$650.00	\$650.00		
			Subtotal Alternate 2			\$9,569.60		\$8,510.00		\$10,041.00		\$12,154.68		\$9,079.68		\$10,091.60		\$11,074.80		\$10,142.84		
			Grand Total Proposals 1-6			\$466,831.25		\$376,568.98		\$399,018.58		\$407,002.31		\$414,994.81		\$436,076.88		\$436,601.34		\$451,987.26		